- STATE OF 'L”LJ‘NDE)EIC!A}L, Q:QEY?W" 1900 1147 gin e

| County oi Cook
TO THE HONORABLE, THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, COUNTY DIVISION.

Your petitioner, the City of Chicago, respectfully shows that heretofore, to-wit: on the

lst day of......February A, D. 1989 e City Council of

said City did pass an ordinance providing thax for constructing tile pipe sewer, grading,
paving and otherwise improving the roadway of the alley between W. Catalpa Avenue,
W. Balmoral Avenue, N. Lawler Avenue and N. Forest Clen Avenue; also that part

of the roadway from a line parallel with and twenty (20) feet east of the west

line of N. Lawler Avenue to the west line of N. lLawler Avenue; GENERAL FILE

OFFICIAL B‘USH;ESS
‘ . 0 CHARG
89199436 . n% OF THE CIRCUIT COURT

in the City of Chicago. County of Cook and State of Illinois; a copy of which said ordinance, certified
rate seal, together with a copy of the recommendation of the Board of

by the City Clerk under cor ‘ . ion
Local Improvements of the City of Chicago, and the estimate of the cost of the said improvement, as
approved by the said Council is hereunto attached and made part hereof.
Your petitioner prays that steps may be taken to levy a special assessment for said improve-
the provisions of said ordinance, and in the manner prescribed by law,

ment in accordance wit
CITY OF CHICAGO

Judson H. Miner

Kathleen Ransford
Cerperation Counsel

Assistent Corporation Counsel
Room 311, City Hail

C-Nu,o. Hllinoia 60602

Tele 7446934




UNOFFICIAL COPY




wawmUNOFFICIAL COPY,
RECOMMENDATION, ESTIMATE AND ORORVANCEC
Recommendation by Board of Local Improvements

To the Mayor and Aldermen of the City of Chicago, In Clty Council Assembled:
Wahereby submitan ordinance for the Improvement - Constructing a ten (10) inch

tile pipe sewer with one (1) new concrete manhole and two (2) new concrete catch-

basins complete - grading, paving with eight (8) inches of portland cewent

concrete and otherwise improving the roadway of the alle}; between W. Catalpa
Avenue, W. Balmoral Avenue, N. Lawler Avenue and N. Forest Glen Avenue; also that
part of the rosdway from a line parallel with and twenty (20) feet east of the

west line of N. Léwler Avenue to the west line of N. Lawler Avenue; in the City

of Chicago, County oI Cook and State of Illinois;

(3

tagether with an estimata of the cost of said improvement and the lawful expenses attending tha same.

recommend the passage of said ordinance, and the making of the improvement contemplated thersin. .

. ; i’ cttully submitted,
@xﬁi‘..".{ [ ol "o

x4

Board of
Local Improvements

-of the
ereseseene City of Chicago

PO0P000000009048000000s 00 st s0tst IOt Ry . L4

(X117) S0 Ie0NIcR et IR R It Il ISl ti el enatintteeen 180000 0800000080

Dated, Chicago, ......0ctober 14 ' A.D. 19 88




UNOFFICIAL COPY




e UNAmATEDEhGERR Y

Ta the Board of Lacal Impravemaents of the City of Chicago, and to the Mayor and Aldermen of the City of
Chicago, in City Council Assambled: '

The Board of Local Improvements of the City of Chicago, having adopted a resolution that a ten

(10) inch tile plpe sewer with one (1) new toncrete manhole and two (2) new concrete
catchbasins complete - grading, paving with eight (8) inches of portland cement

concrete and otherwise improving the roadway of the alley between W. Catalpa Aveaue,

W. Balmoral Avenue, N, Lawler Avenue and N. Forest Clen Avenue; also that part of

the roadway from a line parallel with and twenty (20) feet east of the west line of

N. Lawler Avenue to the west line of N, Lawler Avenue; in the City of Chicago,

County of Cook and State of Illinois and State of Illinois and presenting to the City -
Council of the City of Chicago, a trecommendation that such local improvement be wade,

I hereby submit an estimate of the cost of such improvement including labor and

materials, vis:

Paving with eight /8) inches

of portland cement councrete

including necessary f£illing

and preparation of sub-gcelde...682 sq.yds.
General Excavation......ve...-.245 cu.yds.
New Manhole Complete....scs.s- .1 each
New Catchbasins Complete....... 2-each
Constructing a ten (10) inch

tile pipe SeWer....eveevevsssro135lin.ft.
Pavement Removal and

@s 27.00 $ 18,414.00
@
@
e
@
Restoration (Concrete)......... 45 sq.yds. @ 24.00 1,080.00
@
&
@
@
@

8.00 A 1,960.00
1,500.00 1,500.00
1,600.00 3,200.00

24.50 3,797.50

Removal and Restoration (WPA).. 20 sq.yds. 17.00 340,00
P.C.C. Crosswalkeeeeosuasaoss. 100 8q.ft. 3.50 350.00
Standard Curb.eceecseesesesssss 60 lin.ft. 8.00 480.00
Shoulder RaiseS...esesssecssses 3 each £0.00 150.00

saw Cut .I.I.l"...l.l...'.l'..loo linlft. ‘00 200.00
Tree Removal seeesevssvecsssss 12 in.diam.@ £.00 60.00
Temporary Return 2" Asphalt
overlay-..n....-..-.--.-.-a.-. 30 quYSO @ 12000 360’00
&
-
“
-
' £
op)
Deficiency in interest on the sssessment, 3 1,594.50
cost of making, lavying and collecting said D
assassment, and lawful sxpenses attending
the making of ssid improvements. ....... ' $ _33,486.00

Tetai,

And | hereby certity that in my opinion the above estimate does
proposed improvement, and lawful expenses sttending the samae,

xceed the probablp cos}/bf the above

s/ S

Engineer of the Baerd of Locel improvements

Osied. Chicago, October 14 A, 19 38




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COP¥:

SECTION L That the recommendation of the Board of Local improvements of the City of Cricags, xo-
viding 101 a01d imprasement, togerhes with che escimais of iz cose deresf, iaciodiag tye lawful expenses
sitending the ssme, made by the eogineer of 331l Bonsd both herero stached, be and the same are hersby
approved,

SECTION 2. That said improvement sha!l be made and the cost thereof, including the lawful expenses |

steending the same, be »aid by special assessment in accordance with an Act of the General Assembly of
the Stace of lilinois, entitled, "An Act Concerning Local Improvements,' approved June 14ch, A, D. 1897,
snd the ameacments thereto, and thar of said special assessment of the sum of

ONE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED NINETY-FOUR AND FIFTY ONE-HUNDREDTHS DOLLARS

($1,594.50)

not exceeding five (%) per cencum of.the amount of said assessment as finally determined after the com-
pletion of said improvement in aciordance with Article 9-2 of said Act, shall be opplied toward the pay-
ment of the cost of muking, levving aind / n!lec'ing said «pecin! assessment, and of !eiting and execuzing
coneraczs, adeertising, clerical Rire, engine/ring and inspection. court costs and deficiency in interedt in
the matter of said special axsessment, in uccrrdance with the provisions of said Act.

SECTION 3. Thue the aggregate amount heresi-ordared o be assessed againse the propeny. and also
the assessment on esch lot and paccel uf land thereinassessed shall be divided into five (S) instailments
in the manne: provided by the seatute in such zausex wadé and provided, and each of said instsllments
shall bear interexe 4t che race of seven (7} per centum per sprum accnrdmg to law unti) paid, or a3 other-
wise provided by taw. .

SECTION 4. That for the purpose of anticipating the collection of thie second and succeeding instali-
menes of 83id asxexsment for suid improvement {excepe such part, if anjr.shat is chargeable o the ity of
Chicaga for public benefies to public lands ), hondy shall be issued payaale cdt af said insrallments beare
ing interese ac che rate of veven (7) per contum per annum, or as otherwise provided by law, pavable aa-
auallv. and signed by the Mavor and by the President of the Board of Local Impinvement. countersigned by
the City Comperaller and actested by the City Cletk under the corporate neal af the City of Chicagu, Said
bonds shall be ixsued in wecardance with and shali in ail respects conform tn the prodiziar of the Act of
the Cieneral Assembly of the State of Minnis, eatitied, "An Act Concerning Local Imgroscmeara™, ap-
proved June Ik, A D 1897 and the amendments therern, :

SECTION & That the Cotporation’Counsel be and he is hereby ditected to file & petition in the Uircun
Court of Cook (ounty, Illinuis, in the name of the City of Chicage, pesving that sitps May be tuken to
levy a special arsesamene for sunl improvement in ac:mdame with the pravisivns of this ordinance and
in the manner prescribed by law,

SECTION ¢ ‘That all anlwances, or puts of ordinances, contlicting with thiv ordinance be and the
same ate hereby repealed,

SECTION 2, Hhns oadutam o sduhl be an lorce from amd afeer sts pansage.

. cmaiw & ica,

ICVGLTIER




089-172

Saesien maeivecvecvmvter veew

Docunient No.

e L Tk e

Recommendntive, Fstlmate and
Ordinance

Fon

Constructing a ten (16) inch tile pipe sewer with
one (1) new concrete manhole and two (2) new concrete
catchbasins complete ~ grading, paving with eight (8)
inches of portland cement concrete and othiiwlse
improving the roadway of the alley betwren

W. Catalpa Avenue, W. Balmor:1l Jjwvenue

N. Lawler Avenue and N. For2st Glen Avenue, etc.

T T I, e T =

ORDINATICE PASSED, FSTIMATE
APPROVELNGad deposited In the oflice of
the City Clerk,

February 1

UNOFFICIAL COPY

/s/...Walrer. S...Kaznbowski.
City Clesk

Apgroved .. ... . ...._...... cees ALD 19, ...




et NOFFICIAL COPY,

STATE of ILLINOIS)
County of Cook ) SS.,
City of Chicago )

1, (Valter S. Kozubowski » City Clerk of the City of Chicago,
DO HEREBY'CLRTIFY that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of
Document No..£39-172  and of the endorsements thereon, the same being
a certain Recomm@pi-tion, Estimate and Ordinance now on file in my
office, which Ordinancras passed and Estimate approved by the City
Council of the City of Chicago, aforesaid on the  1st
day of February » 1927 and deposited in my office on the
1st day of TFebruary , 19 89,

I DO FURTHER CERTIF Y-that the vote on the question of the passage
of the said Ordinance by the said Cicv Council was taken by yeas and nays
and recorded in the Journal of the Procesdings of the said City Council, and
that the result of said vote so taken was as follows, to-wit:

Yeas 50, Nays 0.,

I DO FURTHER CERTIFY that the originals, of which the foregoing
are true copies, are entrusted to my care for safe keeping, ind thatl am
the lawful keeper of the same,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto
set my hand and affixed the corporate

seal of the City aforesaid, at the said

City in the County and State aforesaid,
thishoudhBhXay of March  A.D. 1989 ,

Dhutis A Hetoerly?

CITY/CLERK




UNOFFICIAL COPY

R i,
1. ¥ \Im

I€Y66TES

"

No. ... 58016 . .. .. .

CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY,

COUNTY DIVISION.

In the matter of the petition of the City of
Chicago for levying a Special
Assessment for

Constructing tile pipe sewer, grading, paving and

otherwise improving the roadway of the alley in the
block bounded by:

W. Catalpa Avenue, W. Balmoral .enue

N. lLawler Avenue and N. Foreg- {len Avenue, etc.

PETITION i Forit]

Filed . .

124 Ny

-
1q
.

-
3

Judson H. Miner
Cerporation Coungel.

FENY

Kathleen Ransford
Aussistant Corporation Counsel

PELHST~6B~% I}
M2 9] A/

UM

FOfM B.L.L 1610A 1000 1907 i~ vee




